



## Chocolate Truffles by The Chocolatier

### Ingredients:

Ecuadorian **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cacao Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cacao Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder), **HAZELNUT** Praline 13% (**HAZELNUT**, Sugar, **SOYA** Lecithin), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Milk Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), White Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cacao Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder), Caster Sugar, Roasted Sunflower Seed Paste 5.9%, **PISTACHIO** Paste 4.7%, Glycerine, Raspberry Puree 3% (Raspberry, Sugar), Plant Based Cream (**SOYA** Base (Water, Hulled **SOYA** Beans (5.5%)), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Guar Gum), Sea Salt, Flavouring), Cocoa Butter, Water, Muscovado Sugar, Poppy Seeds 1%, Salt 0.28%, Costa Rican Coffee 0.12%, Vanilla Powder 0.03%, Natural Colours (Iron Oxide E172, Rice Protein, Curcuma Extract E100, Citric Acid E330, Riboflavin E101, Spirulina Extract, Coconut (Partially Defatted), Sugar, Sunflower Lecithin).

Dark Chocolate Minimum Cocoa Solids 60% Milk Chocolate Minimum Cocoa Solids 36%, Minimum Milk Solids 18%

**Allergens:** Allergens in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

Contains: **MILK, HAZELNUT, SOYA & PISTACHIO**.

May contain **GLUTEN, PEANUTS, SOYBEANS, MILK INC LACTOSE, HAZELNUT, PISTACHIOS, OTHER NUTS, SESAME, SULPHUR DIOXIDE**.